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there would be no water to be spared for other purposes in this river?

Shri Alagesa.n: There is difference of opinion. The CWPC board think that there will not be that :lmount of water in eXcess as the Madras Government think there will be.

Shri Priya Gupta: May I know whether the railway administration, on the basis of their power requirements, have put an indent on the Irrigation
Ministry?

Mr. Speaker: He said that ::0 far they have not given any indent. Any other question?

Shri Priya Gupta: May I lonow whether the supply to the railway has already been taken into account?

Mr. Speaker: When they put up their indent, that wou!d be ~ lnto account

Shri Kunhan: May I know whpthl'r the scheme has been subm:tted to the Planning Commission for approval?

Shri Alagesan: That wa.> my main answer. It is yet to be approved by the Advisory; Committee and) the Planning Commission.
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Will the Minister of Irrlr'ltion and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Committee appointed by the Central Governrolent unuer the Chairmanship of Shri S. S. Kwnar, in December last year to enQuire inLo the ·power failures in Delhi has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(e) the action taken thereu117

The Minister of State in the 1I1inJs-
try of Irrigation aDd Power \ Sllli Alagesa.n): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) A statement shOWing the major recommendations of the eoP.'-
mittel' if! laid. on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure
No.7].

(c) The report is being cxamilleJ in consultation with the Delhi Administration, the Municipal Corpor .. ~ all-
thorities, and the Ministne. concerned.

.n ~ ~  <rnT.q. ;;n;l

~  R' f'f. ~~ ~ 'Ii''l,"«t<: ~
~ ~ :a-,"lf;T ~~ 1-{?
Mr. Speaker: How many officers

Lave been: found guilty and what punishment has been given to them?

Shrt Alagesan: There is no question of finding anybOdy guilty. The commIttee refer. to various lapses on the part of the DESU and the Punjab State Electricity Board. These are all under examination now.

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May I know whether the report of this committee will be laid! On the Table of the House?

Shri Alagesan: We have laid copies of this report in the library.

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Minister \lIo111 kindly sit down as soon as he has finished his answer. There is a pause and I am just looking to him whether he wants to say anything more.

Shri Daji: The hon. Minister said that the report is being considered in consultation with the Delhi Administration. May I know what steps have been taken to see that the immediate dangers pointed out by the report are not repeated, so that we are assured of continuDus pDwer supply in Delhi!

Shri Alqesan: As far as thE' present positiDn is cDncerned, we are able to. draw rDughly abDut 50,000 kilDwatt pDwer from Punjab. DESU arl!! also generatin" sufficient power frDm their· generating plant. So. there is no question nDW. But all the pre-
cautiDns and the steps that this committee has recommended we propose to take iIll consultatiDn with various authorities.

~ ~  ~ ~ ~
~ ~ f'li ;;ror f'li 1'i;r'l"'!iT 'f.1lI" ~

wrT '3"'f'!if ~  {""'"Pmr ~ iTl1; ~
f;;r .,'Ii .... ~ ~ molT 'f>T ~  ~
~  "NIT 'flfT ~  (t ~ ?

Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member wants to. know why action has not been taken against those who have been found at fault or to. have CDm-
mitted lapses.

Shrt Alagcsan: It is too early to say, Sir; but that is also under con-
aideratiDn.

Shri Surendra Pal Singh: May knDW whether all the recommendations m2de by this Enquiry Committee have met with the Government's approval?

Shri Alagesan: Yes, Sir; we are considering them and the conclusions ba\"e been arrived at after delibE'Tation of the Committee, and we would like to go into everyone Df them.

Shri D. C. Sharma: Since this matter is very urgent, may I know how long it will take the Government to put into actiDn all the recDmmenda-
tio.ns that have been made by this Committee?

Shri Alagesan: Already certain recommendations have been given effect to and certain others are under CDn-Sideration. For instance, one of the recommendatiDns is the establishment of a CDntrol Board fDr the executiDn
~ a scheme fDr the establishment Df three units of thermal plants. That Control Board has been set up.

Shri. Tridib Kumar Chaudhurl:
There were two other Committees, the Damle Committee and! the Dharma
Vira Committee:

Mr. Speaker: That is cDming next.

Shri M. L. Dwivedl: In the statement it is said that the Delhi Administration should take over the work in respect of enfDrcement of the power control measures under its direct charge. May I knDw what action has been taken on this?

Shri Alagesan: That is alSo. under consideration.

~  : # ::;rTT"l ~ ~ f'li
~~  1{ ~ 'fT ~ ~  ~
f<'l1!; ~  ;l '1fT 'Iif{ l1« ~  otT

~ 'liT ~  lTftl: W, QT ~
~ 'flfT ~ ?

ShM Alagesan: I have said that we are going to establish three units.

Shri Barish Chandra Mathur: This CeJIll:!l;ttee has made certain catee:on-
cal recommendatiDns. One important recommendation is that the entire organisational set-up as it is is absolutely rDtten and is not in a position to deliver the goods. Even in spite
Df this emergency ..... .

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. Is he g0-
ing to make a speech now?

Shri. Barish Chandra Mathur: No, Sir; I am nDt going to make a speech.

I\lr. Speaker: He should put the questiDn.

Shrl Barish Chandra Mathur: May
I know whether in this p.mer.l!ency also. we are gDing to continue like this and take all this time or do Government prDpose to take immediate steps? Has the Government formulated any cDnclusiDns Dn this important point?

Shri Alagesan: That is very mUeD UiIlder our consideration.

